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Mrs. Amanda Kovaliv was honored by the Boys & Girls Clubs of America as they celebrated Youth of the 
Year on March 16th.  Mrs. Kovaliv was named the Community Champion for her efforts on behalf of the 
students of WLC.  Mrs. Kovaliv has worked tirelessly to establish an Open Cupboard for the students of WLC. 
 
Arena Scheduling was held Friday March 24th 
 
High School Spring Sports started March 20th 

 
Middle School students preparing for trips: 6th grade students will be going to Ferry Beach Science Camp in 
May and the 7th and 8th grade students will be going to Philadelphia in April. 
 
High School student trip to Washington DC will be held in April. 
 
The Spring Concert was held on Tuesday March 21st.  It was a tremendous success. There was a huge turnout 
of parents and community members supporting the wonderfully talented students from both the Middle School 
and the High School. Kudo’s to Mr. Schneider for the wonderful job that he does.  
 
The Youth Risk Behavior Survey was completed in the High School on Thursday  
 
On March 22nd the Department of Education visited our Middle School as part of the Adequacy and 
School Approval Process.  The visiting team met with teachers, students, the Director of Technology, parents, 
a school board member, and administration. Following the four hour visit the visiting team met with Mrs. 
Ballou and me to discuss the results of the visit. They had nothing but glowing remarks to say about our school. 
From the culture in the school, to curriculum, to assessments, to test scores trending up over the past three 
years, the visiting team was thoroughly impressed with it all. I want to thank all our middle school teachers for 
the great job they do each and every day. I want to specifically mention and thank the MS DOE team that spent 
a lot of time meeting and gathering information for the visit. 
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Varsity Softball 
Coach: Dennis Claire 
# of players: 16 (including 8 middle schoolers who will swing up) 
 
Girls Varsity Tennis 
Coach: Betsie Sullivan 
# of players: 9 
 
Boys Varsity tennis 
Coach: Fran Bujak 
# of players: 8 
 
Varsity Track 
Coach: Alison Hayden 
# of participants: 25 
 
Middle School Baseball 
Coach: Tom Brennan 
# of players: 14 
 
Middle School Softball 
Coach: BJ Witt 
# of players: 17 
 
Tennis and track kick off their seasons next week, while the ball teams start the week of April 
10th. 

 Calendar of Events: 

Saturday, April 1 –  

Sunday, April 2 – NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, April 3 – BV Tennis @ Monadnock, 4:00 

   GV Tennis vs. Monadnock, 4:00 

Cheshire YMCA Student Meeting, 5:30, Cafeteria 

Tuesday, April 4 – Track @ Newport, 4:00 

School Board meeting, 6:30, Library 

Wednesday, April 5 – GV Tennis vs. Kearsarge, 4:00 



Thursday, April 6 – BV Tennis @ Kearsarge, 4:00 

   GV Tennis @ Conant, 4:00 

NHHEAF College Overview, 6:00, School Counseling Office 

Friday, April 7 – Warrior Pride Day 

   BV Tennis @ Pelham, 4:00 

   Track @ Fall Mountain, 4:00 

Saturday, April 8 –  

Sunday, April 9 – NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, April 10 – BV Baseball/GV Softball vs. Nute, 4:00 

   BV Tennis vs. PCA, 4:00 

   GV Tennis @ Bow, 4:00 

Tuesday, April 11 – Track @ Conant, 4:00 

   MSB Baseball @ Candia, 3:30 

Washington DC meeting, 6:00, room 132 

Wednesday, April 12 – BV Baseball/GV Softball @ Hinsdale, 4:00 

   BV Tennis @ Conant, 4:00 

   GV Tennis @ Lebanon, 4:00 

Thursday, April 13 –  

Friday, April 14 – BV Baseball/GV Softball vs. Sunapee, 4:00 

   BV Tennis vs. Bow, 4:00 

   MSB Baseball/MSG Softball @ Auburn, 3:30 

Saturday, April 15 –  

Sunday, April 16 – NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 



Monday, April 17 – BV Baseball/GV Softball @ Newmarket, 4:00 

   BV Tennis vs. Sanborn, 4:00 

   GV Tennis @ Stevens, 4:00 

Cheshire YMCA Parent Meeting, 5:30, Cafeteria 

Coop Connection Meeting, 6:00, Library 

Tuesday, April 18 – Track @ Campbell, 4:00 

Wednesday, April 19 –BV Baseball/GV Softball vs. PCA, 4:00 

   GV Tennis vs. Sanborn, 4:00 

Thursday, April 20 – Track @ Monadnock, 4:00 

   MSB Baseball/MSG Softball @ Derryfield, 3:30 

Friday, April 21 – BV Baseball/GV Softball vs. Derryfield, 4:00 

   GV Tennis vs. Pelham, 4:00 

Saturday, April 22 – Wilton Conservation Commission, 10-4 

Sunday, April 23 – NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, April 24 – VACATION, NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, April 25 – VACATION, NO SCHOOL 

Wednesday, April 26 – VACATION, NO SCHOOL 

   BV Baseball/GV Softball @ Farmington, 4:00 

Thursday, April 27 – VACATION, NO SCHOOL 

Friday, April 28 – VACATION, NO SCHOOL 
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